

#NJCAMPCATION PHOTO CONTEST

New Jersey Campground Owners & Outdoor Lodging Association (NJCOA) invites you to submit your New Jersey Campcation photos. Selected photos will have the opportunity to appear in our 2023 NJ Campground & Outdoor Lodging Vacation Guide and other advertising mediums.

DEADLINE OCTOBER 31ST

PHOTO CONTEST SUBMISSION FORM

C. .l. ... :44. :1

Submitters Name	Submitter Email
Photographers' Name	Date photo was taken(must have been taken in 2021)
New Jersey Campground where photo was taken	
Name(s) of persons in photo (if applicable)	
T. W. and A. A. and A.	
Tell us about your photo	
By signing below, I hereby grant NJCOA and NJCOA's photo cing, illustration, advertising, trade and promotion, or any oth less from any and all liability that might arise out of or result by all rules.	
Signature of Submitter	

#NJCAMPCATION PHOTO CONTEST

RULES

Entries will be accepted via email (info@campnj.com) between May 22 - October 31, 2022.

The contest is open to any amateur photographer. An amateur is defined as someone who does not earn the majority of his or her living from photography. NJCOA campground members along with their employees and members of their immediate families are ineligible to enter.

- Photos must have been taken at a New Jersey campground during the 2022 camping season and should reflect your New Jersey camping experience.
- Eligible format is high-quality digital images from hand held cameras, cellphones, smartphones, or game cameras.
- File size should be between 2MB to 10MB. A large file size is required for printing quality.
- Photographers may enter up to 2 photos total.
- Each photo must be accompanied by a completed **Submission Form (page 1)**. Any photo submitted without a Submission Form and/or an incomplete form will not be accepted.
- Submitted photos must include a **Model Release Form (see page 3)** for any persons recognizable in submitted photo. Any photo with recognizable persons submitted without a Model Release Form and/or an incomplete form will not be accepted.
- Minor adjustments of color/contrast, sharpening, spotting, dodging and burning are acceptable.
- Photographs manipulated for artistic purposes by applying special effects such as HDR, collage or photo composites will be disqualified.
- Images with borders, watermarks, dates, and names will be disqualified.
- Judges will make selections based on quality, composition, content, originality, uniqueness, creativity, and general appeal.
- If your photo is selected, it may have the opportunity to be used in the 2023 New Jersey Campground & Outdoor Lodging Vacation Guide, on social media, NJCOA website, and/or any other medium NJCOA sees fit to help promote camping in New Jersey.

#NJCAMPCATION PHOTO CONTEST

MODEL RELEASE FORM

PLEASE INCLUDE A SIGNED MODEL RELEASE FOR EVERY RECOGNIZABLE PERSON IN THE PHOTO

By signing name below, I hereby grant NJCOA and NJCOA's photo contest sponsors the right to use my likeness in a photograph in any and all of its publications, including website entries, without payment or any other consideration. I understand and agree that these materials will become the property of NJCOA and will not be returned. I hereby irrevocably authorize NJCOA to edit, alter, copy, exhibit, publish and distribute this photo for purposes of publicizing NJCOA's programs or for any other lawful purpose. In addition, I waive the right to inspect or approve the finished product, including written or electronic copy, wherein my likeness appears. Additionally, I waive any right to royalties or other compensation arising or related to the use of the photograph. I hereby hold harmless and release and forever discharge NJCOA from all claims, demands, and causes of action which, I, my heirs, representatives, executors, administrators or any other persons acting on my behalf or on behalf of my estate have or may have by reason of this authorization.

Date:

Signature:

If model is under 18, this form MUST be signed by a parent or legal guardian.	
Parental Signature:	Date:
other consideration. I understand and agree that the not be returned. I hereby irrevocably authorize NJCO photo for purposes of publicizing NJCOA's programs or right to inspect or approve the finished product, incluappears. Additionally, I waive any right to royalties or photograph. I hereby hold harmless and release and	ons, including website entries, without payment or any se materials will become the property of NJCOA and will A to edit, alter, copy, exhibit, publish and distribute this or for any other lawful purpose. In addition, I waive the uding written or electronic copy, wherein my likeness other compensation arising or related to the use of the forever discharge NJCOA from all claims, demands, and executors, administrators or any other persons acting on
Signature:	Date:
If model is under 18, this form MUST be signed by a p	parent or legal guardian.
Parental Signature:	Date: